January,2026 have approved by way of passing Special Resolution for the sale of its entire 
investment in its material subsidiary to Mr. Karbhari Pandurang Dhatrak, Mrs. Jayashri 
Karbhari Dhatrak and Mr. Chetan Karbhari Dhatrak for a consideration of ₹ 11,21,87,700/- (Rs. 
Eleven Crore Twenty One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Only), on such terms 
and conditions as may be mutually agreed between the parties. 

Details with respect to Regulation 30 read with Para A(7) of Part A Schedule III of the 
Listing Regulations, SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th

[...]

Details of events Information of such event 

1 The amount and percentage of the 
turnover or revenue or income and net 
worth contributed by such unit or 
division or undertaking or subsidiary 
or associate company of the listed 
entity during the last financial year; 

Rs. 58,09,63,000 (Rupees Fifty Eight Crore 
Nine Lakh Sixty Three Thousand ) and 100%  

2 Date on which the agreement for sale 
has been entered into;  

17th December, 2025 

3 The expected date of completion of 
sale/disposal;  - 

4 Consideration received from such 
sale/disposal; 

₹ 11,21,87,700/- (Rs. Eleven Crore Twenty
One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred Only) 

5 Brief details of buyers and whether 
any of the buyers belong to the 
promoter/ promoter group/group 
companies. If yes, details thereof; 

Name: Mr. Karbhari Pandurang Dhatrak, Mrs. 
Jayashree Karbhari Dhatrak, Mr. Chetan 
Karbhari Dhatrak (collectively, the